HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2459

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 13

1	On page 3 of the printed bill, line 16, after "(6)" insert "(a)".
2	In line 20, delete "(a)" and insert "(A)".
3	In line 22, delete "(b)" and insert "(B)".
4	In line 24, delete "(c)" and insert "(C)".
5	After line 25, insert:
6	"(b) The prohibitions in subsection (1)(c) of this section do not apply to a person who, with the
7	intent to capture alleged unlawful activity, obtains or attempts to obtain a conversation occurring
8	through a video conferencing program.".
0	